Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 Communion/Advent 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

9:00 Adult Sunday School 10:00 Prayer Gathering *9:00 Blessings *9:00 Blessings 5:00 Christian Ed Committee 1:00 Mary Ebhardt

9:00 Men’s Bible Disc. 5:30 Boy Scouts 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Thursday Bible Study (@ Barbara Caudill’s house Celebration of Life /
10:00 Worship 5:30 Session Meeting 4:30 SET—The Cove 6:00 Theology & Wine Reception
8 Advent 2 9 10 11 12 13 14

9:00 Adult Sunday School 10:00 Prayer Gathering *9:00 Blessings *8:00 Blessings 5:30 Christmas Memories *4:00—9:00 Citrus County
1(9)88 \l\flz?s;in;glgp]t)i;clussmn 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Thursday Bible Study Dinner Response Team Christmas Party
11:00 Hartley Holiday Reception 10:00 Coffee & Conversation 11:00 Fellowship Committee
10:00 Children’s Sunday School 7:00 GenX Night Out

3:00 CCCC Concert

6:00 Anchored
15 Advent 3 16 17 18 19 20 21
Lori Wolford — Preach at 10:00 Prayer Gathering *9:00 Blessings *9:00 Blessings *9:00—3:00 Relief Share

Zephyrhills 11:00 Choir Rehearsal : i : - i

9:00 Adult Sunday School oIr Rehearsa 9:00 Staff Meetlng 9:00 Pastor-CPM Meetlng

9:00 Men’s Bible Discussion 11:30 Office Closed for Staff | 10:00 Thursday Bible Study
10:00 Worship Christmas Lunch *11:30 Inverness Rotary
10:00 Children’s Sunday School . . .

5:30 Longest Night Service 5:30 Finance Committee Board
22 Advent 4 23 24 Christmas Eve 25 Christmas Day 26 27 28
Christmas Joy Offering 5:30 Lessons & Carols Church Closed Church Closed

9:00 Men’s Bible Discussion
10:00 Worship
10:00 Children’s Sunday School

6:00 Anchored
29 Lori Wolford is preaching 30 31 New Year's Eve SUNDAY, 8TH SUNDAY I5TH SUNDAY 22ND
10:00 Worship HARTLEY HOLIDAY LONGEST NIGHT SERVICE GCHRISTMAS JOY OFFERING

RECEPTION 5:30 PM
11:00 AM

* Qutside Groups




Megan Carella
Wanda Hart
Joy Wilson

Brett Hartley
Bob Fleetwood
Caryl Birstler
Gary Allen

Tom Hendrick
Doris Gick

Dani Bennett
Michael Fonfara

Nora Campbell

Kathy Caperell

Robert Ramsey

Raymond Birstler
Wilma Abel
Jean MclIntosh
Wilson Martin
Dana Rodriguez
Sandra Koonce

Donald Black

BIRTHDAYS

01
02
03
03
04
11
11
11
14
14
15
15
16
21
22
22
23
26
27
29
31

ANNIVERSARIES

Lance & Carolyn Smith 17
Frank & Audrey Mattox 21
Paul & Shirley Perregaux 28



